Beat: News

"Contribute ... To The Noble Project Of Ending Hunger Amongst School Children"

Akshaya Patra Foundation

Bangalore, India, 28.08.2016, 19:05 Time

USPA NEWS - The President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee gracing the function to commemorate the serving of 2 billion meals of the Akshaya Patra Foundation, at Bangalore, in Karnataka on August 27, 2016.

"~Akshaya Patra Foundation To Mark Two Billion Meals To School Children

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee graced a function of Akshaya Patra Foundation commemorating the serving of two billion meals in Bangalore on Aug 27.

Speaking on the occasion, the President said that if India has to take its rightful place in the Comity of Nations, it must free itself from hunger, illiteracy, disease and destitution. Our children should be educated and healthy. India can reap the demographic dividend only if we succeed in educating and skilling our youth, especially our children.

The President complimented the Akshaya Patra Foundation for having played an exemplary role, through its fresh and nutritious meals, for drawing millions of Indian children to their classrooms every day. He urged everyone to contribute in whatever way possible to the noble project of ending hunger amongst school children. He said even the biggest of challenges, can be addressed through collective efforts of the community, NGOs and the Government.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8989/contribute-to-the-noble-project-of-ending-hunger-amongst-school-children.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com